
Activity Measurement 2024 
Planned

9-Month 
Target

9-Month 
Actual

Achievement 
(%)

Formation of the longlist 
of foreign investors by 
sectors

Number of 
sectors 5 3 8 266,7

Negotiations on new 
projects with foreign 
investors

Number of 
negotiations 70 49 46 93,8

Attraction of foreign 
investors into projects

Number of 
projects 20 15 15 100

Attraction of foreign 
capital companies to 
implement new projects

Number of 
projects 10 6 6 100

List of potential projects 
by industry organizations

Number of 
projects 280 175 235 134

Negotiations on 
investment in 4th and 5th 
category regions

Number of 
negotiations 40 25 25 100

IV Quarter Target

2

24

14

4

105

15
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